COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES (DBHDS)

Office of Administrative Services

NOTICE OF AUTHORIZED USERS OF DBHDS CONTRACT AS OF 11-01-13

CONTRACT:

AUTHORIZED USERS:

CONTRACT PERIOD:

AUTHORIZED USERS:

Locum Tenens Services: Physicians #720C-04222-09R

All DBHDS Facilities and those Community Service Boards and Virginia
Department of Corrections Facilities that elect to utilize this contract. Other
Commonwealth of Virginia state and local agencies may be added as users of
this contract from time to time by written notification issued by DBHDS to the
Contractors.

November 1, 2013 through October 31, 2014.

Hanover County Government

Contact: Trenta A. Ponton, CPPB
Purchasing Officer Senior
tagponton@co.hanover.va.us

Finance and Management Services Department
P.O. Box 470

7497 County Complex Road, Room 205
(Wickham Building)

Hanover, VA 23069-0470
804-365-6283

Fax 804-365-6100

City of Virginia Beach
Contact: Helen Wen

Finance Officer
HWen@VBgov.com
Department of Human Services
Pembroke Three, Suite 312
289 Independence Boulevard
Virginia Beach, VA 23462
757-385-0688

City of Alexandria

Department of Community and Human Services
Alexandria Community Service Board
Contact: Thacker Williams

Fiscal Officer Il
Thacker.Williams@alexandriava.gov
703-746-3574

FAX 703-838-5070

Michael Hauer

Purchasing Department
Michael.Hauer@alexandriava.gov
703-746-4295
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Fairfax County

Department of Administration for Human Services
Fairfax County Contracts and Procurement Management
Contact: Jadira Edgar

Contracts Analyst |
Jadira.Edgar@fairfaxcounty.gov

703-324-7828

FAX 703-324-7339

George R. Corbin

Superintendent

Fairfax County Juvenile Detention Center
George.Corbin@fairfaxcounty.gov

703-246-2907

703-246-2844

Fax 703-385-1524

Department of Administration for Human Services
Contact: Sara Brinkmoeller

Contracts Supervisor
Sara.Brinkmoeller@fairfaxcounty.gov
703-324-7561

Fax 703-324-7339

County of Loudoun, Virginia

Department of Management and Financial Services
Division of Procurement

Contact: Cheryl L. Middleton, CPPB

Assistant Purchasing Agent
cheryl.middleton@loudoun.gov

1 Harrison St., S.E., 4th FI, MSC#41C

Leesburg, VA 20175

703-737-8998

703-771-5097 Fax
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